
 

 

BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
In the Matter of the application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc. for an energy Efficiency 
Cost Recovery Mechanism and for Approval 
of Additional Programs for Inclusion in its 
Existing Portfolio. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
Case No. 11-4393-EL-RDR 

 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL, 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 

AND 
 DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD  

BY 
THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 

 
 

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 

4901-1-08, hereby gives notice of the withdrawal of Kyle L. Kern in the above case.  

OCC hereby gives notice of the appearance of Christopher Healey and designates 

Christopher Healey as its counsel of record, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-

08.  Accordingly, service of documents and other matters should now be directed to 

Christopher Healey. 

Respectfully submitted, 

BRUCE J. WESTON (0016973) 
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 
 
/s/ Christopher Healey   
Christopher Healey (0086027) 
Counsel of Record 
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 
 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 
Telephone: (614) 466-9571 (Healey direct) 
christopher.healey@occ.ohio.gov 
(will accept service via email) 



 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel, 

Appearance of Counsel and Designation of Counsel of Record was served via electronic 

transmission upon the parties this 21st day of July, 2016.   

 
 
 /s/ Christopher Healey__________ 
 Christopher Healey 
 Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 
 

 
SERVICE LIST 

 
Elizabeth.Watts@duke-energy.com 
Amy.Spiller@duke-energy.com 
Mchristensen@columbuslaw.org 
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
jkyler@BKLlawfirm.com 
rdove@attorneydove.com 
William.wright@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
 
 
 

cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 
tsantarelli@elpc.org 
trent@theoec.org 
nolan@theoec.org 
henryeckhart@aol.com 
jmclark@vectren.com 
 

 
CC: Christine.Pirik@puc.state.oh.us 

Katie.Stenman@puc.state.oh.us 
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